Town of Valdese: Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Schedule of Fees

WATER & SEWER RATES

Inside Water — Residential

Minimum 3,000 gallons $38.50
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons $3.90
Outside Water — Residential

Minimum 3,000 gallons $54.80
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons $6.50
Inside Water — Commercial

Minimum 3,000 gallons $40.00
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons $4.05
Outside Water —- Commercial

Minimum 3,000 gallons $79.85
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons $7.90
Inside Water - Industrial

Minimum 3,000 gallons $16.05
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 — 300,000 gallons $3.10
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 300,000 + $1.60
Outside Water - Industrial

Minimum 3,000 gallons $31.90
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 — 300,000 gallons $6.20
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 300,000 + $2.90
Inside Sewer — Residential

Minimum 3,000 gallons $8.30
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons $2.85
Outside Sewer — Residential

Minimum 3,000 gallons $15.45
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons $5.25
Inside Sewer — Commercial

Minimum 3,000 gallons $8.80
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons $3.05
Outside Sewer — Commercial

Minimum 3,000 gallons $17.35
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons $5.95
Inside Sewer - Industrial

Minimum 0 gallons $8.65
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal) $2.95
Outside Sewer - Industrial

Minimum 0 gallons $17.15
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal) $5.80
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Utility Fees
Non-owner resident deposit $150.00
Non-owner commercial deposit $150.00
Non-owner industrial deposit $150.00
Non-payment fee $25.00
Meter Tampering penalty $500 plus damages
Late penalty 10% after 15™ of month bill is due. Amended policy now included for
large users. If the penalty exceeds $200.00 the amended policy
becomes effective.
Tap fees

Water line located on same side of road

%" water tap $1,500.00
1" water tap $1,920.00
Greater than 1" Cost plus 15%

Water line located on opposite side of road

%" water tap $1,700.00
1" water tap $2,120.00
Greater than 1" Cost plus 15%
Meter Relocate (using existing tap- not to exceed 20 feet) $800.00

Sewer line located on same side of road

4" sewer tap $1,500.00
Larger than 4” Actual cost plus 15%

Sewer line located on opposite side of road

4" sewer tap $1,700.00
(any other extreme circumstances) $1700.00 or cost plus 15% whichever is greater
Larger than 4" Actual cost plus 15%
Industrial Pretreatment Surcharge $18,500.00
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